STATE OF MINNESOTA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, J. A. A. BURNQUIST, Attorney General of the State of Minnesota, by virtue of the authority vested in me by statute, and particularly by authority of Section 114, Mason's Minnesota Statutes of 1927, do hereby constitute and appoint CHESTER L. KRAFT, as Special Assistant Attorney General, to act for the Minnesota State Agricultural Society during the 1939 Minnesota State Fair, to be held August 26th to September 4th, 1939, and for such time as may be necessary to act at that place, either before or after said Fair, action to be taken in all matters that require the immediate attention as an adviser to the State Agricultural Society or of a prosecuting attorney.

This appointment is made upon recommendation of the Governing Board of the Minnesota State Fair and upon my judgment that the public welfare will be promoted thereby. I hereby fix his compensation at \$120.00 to be paid from and out of the appropriation made for the Minnesota State Agricultural Society.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnesota, this 24th day of August, 1939.

J. A. A. BURNOVIST Attorney General

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

I do solemnly swear that I will support the Constitution of the United States and the State of Minnesota, and that I will faithfully discharge the duties of Special Assistant Attorney General according to the law and to the best of my judgment and ability, so help me, God

CHESTER L. KRAFT!

635

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of August, 1939.